Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 593 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Simpson, Wood, Sokol, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow and Seeber

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS, INC. TO INSTALL DOOR HOLDERS ON ALL RESIDENTS ROOM DOORS AND TIE INTO EXISTING SYSTEM AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME

WHEREAS, the Director of Countryside Adult Home has requested an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus, Inc. to install door holders on all residents room doors and tie into the existing system at Countryside Adult Home for a lump sum not to exceed Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars (\$9,972) for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of services, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors is authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus, Inc., to install door holders on all residents room doors and tie into the existing system at Countryside Adult Home for a lump sum not to exceed Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars (\$9,972) for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of services, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6030 413 Countryside Adult Home, Repair & Maint. - Bldg./Property.